
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

	In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and The Toledo Edison Company to Amend Their Energy Efficiency Benchmarks.
	)
)
)
)
)

	Case No. 09-1004-EL-EEC

Case No. 09-1005-EL-EEC

Case No. 09-1006-EL-EEC


NOTICE OF THE WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

AND

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD
BY 
THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and all parties of record of the withdrawal of Gregory J. Poulos from these cases.  Jeffrey L. Small shall be designated the Counsel of Record.  Accordingly, service of pleadings or other papers shall be directed to Jeffrey L. Small.

Respectfully submitted,






JANINE L. MIGDEN-OSTRANDER






CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL






/s/ Jeffrey L. Small_______________






Jeffrey L. Small, Counsel of Record






Assistant Consumers’ Counsel






Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel






10 W. Broad St., Suite 1800






Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 466-8574 Telephone

(614) 466-9475 Facsimile






small@occ.state.oh.us
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has served a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record on the following counsel, via electronic transmission this 13th day of December 2010.

/s/ Jeffrey L. Small_________________

Jeffrey L. Small 
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	Thomas McNamee

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 E. Broad St., 6th Fl.

Columbus, OH 43215
Thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us

	Kathy J. Kolich
Arthur E. Korkosz
FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH  44308

kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com
korkosza@firstenergycorp.com


	James F. Lang

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

1400 KeyBank Center

800 Superior Ave.

Cleveland, OH 44114

jlang@calfee.com
Attorney for Applicants, Ohio

Edison Company, The Cleveland

Electric Illuminating Company and

The Toledo Edison Company
	Samuel C. Randazzo 

Mcnees Wallace & Nurick LLC

21 East State Street, 17th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

sam@mwncmh.com
Attorneys for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio


	David C. Rinebolt

Colleen C. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

P.O. Box 1793

Findlay, OH 45839-1793

cmooney2@.columbus.rr.com
drinebolt@aol.com
Will Reisinger

Nolan Moser

Trent Dougherty

The Ohio Environmental Council

1207 Grandview Ave., Ste. 201

Columbus, OH 43212-3449

will@theOEC.org
Nolan@theOEC.org
trent@theOEC.org

	Henry W. Eckhart

50 West Broad Street, #2117

Columbus, Ohio 43215

henryeckhart@aol.com
Todd M. Williams

P.O. Box 6885

Toledo, OH 43612

toddm@williamsandmoser.com


	Theodore S. Robinson

Citizen Power

2121 Murray Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15217

robinson@citizenpower.com

	Michael E. Heintz 

Environmental Law & Policy Center

1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201

Columbus, Ohio 43204

mheintz@elpc.org
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